Appellate Courts Case Information

1st Appellate District

Change court ▼

Court data last updated: 11/13/2018 02:56 PM

Docket (Register of Actions)

Campisi v. Pacifica Foundation Inc.

Division 2

Case Number A153873

Date	Description	Notes
03/19/2018	Notice of appeal lodged/received.	Filed 03-12-18 by William Campisi Jr. plaintiff in propria persona
03/19/2018	Notified parties of local rules and procedures.	
03/19/2018	Default notice sent-appellant notified per rule 8.100(c).	
03/19/2018	Appellant's notice designating record on appeal filed in trial court on:	03-12-18 designating CT & RT
04/03/2018	Filing fee.	Appellant William Campisi Jr. check #13205
04/17/2018	Default notice sent; no case information statement filed, or statement incomplete.	
04/18/2018	Civil case information statement filed.	Plaintiff and Appellant: William Campisi, Jr. Pro Per Appellant William Campisi Jr. w/copy of order attached
04/18/2018	Certificate of interested entities or persons filed by:	Appellant William Campisi Jr.

05/14/2018	Received default notice 8.122(c) clerk's fees not deposited. Dated:	05-10-18
05/14/2018	Default re: 8.130(b) rptrs fees not deposited rcvd. dtd.	05-10-18
06/14/2018	Record on appeal filed.	CT-2, RT-1
	Petition for writ of supersedeas filed.	Immediate Stay Requested
07/17/2018	Exhibits lodged.	appellant's appendix - exhibits in support of petition for writ of supersedas (42 pages)
07/17/2018	Exhibits lodged.	exhibits in support of petition for writ of s upersedeas - electronic copy of CT (379 pages)
07/17/2018	Exhibits lodged.	exhibits in support of petition for writ of supersedas - electronic copy of RT (19 pages)
07/17/2018	Order filed.	BY THE COURT:* The request for an immediate stay is denied without prejudice, for failure to comply with California Rules of Court, rule 8.116(a)(2). Petitioner has not specifically identified the nature and date of the proceedings or act sought to be stayed, to explain the claimed urgency attendant to the stay request. (Johnny W. v. Superior Court (2017) 9 Cal.App.5th 559, 563 & fn. 2 ["Strict compliance with this rule is especially important in cases such as this, where a stay is sought on relatively short notice."].) Respondent may serve and file points and authorities in opposition to the petition for supersedeas on or before August 1, 2018. *Before Jones, P.J., Simons, J., and Needham, J.
07/25/2018	Order filed.	BY THE COURT:* On July 17, 2018, Division Five of this court issued an order concerning appellant's supersedeas petition, under the mistaken belief that the petition had been assigned to Division Five. In actuality, as Division Five belatedly discovered, the supersedeas petition and underlying appeal were assigned to Division Two of this court. Consequently, Division Five hereby VACATES the July 17, 2018 order, which was inadvertently issued. Any further orders in this supersedeas proceeding will be issued by Division Two of this court. * Before Simons, Acting P.J., and Needham, J.
07/26/2018	Order filed.	The request for an immediate stay is denied without prejudice, for failure to comply with California Rules of Court, rule 8.116(a)(2). Petitioner has not specifically identified the nature and date of the proceedings or act sought to be stayed, to explain the claimed urgency attendant to the stay request. (Johnny W. v. Superior Court (2017) 9 Cal.App.5th 559, 563 & fn. 2 ["Strict compliance with this rule is especially important in cases such as this, where a stay is sought on relatively short notice."].) Respondent may serve and file points and authorities in opposition to the petition for supersedeas on or before August 1, 2018.
	Appellant notified re failure to timely file opening brief.	Plaintiff and Appellant: William Campisi, Jr. Pro Per
08/01/2018	Filing fee.	responsive filing fee paid through TrueFiling
08/01/2018	Opposition filed.	to petition for writ of supersedeas
08/01/2018	Received:	Appellant's Opening Brief (over the 14, 000 word limit; to court for permission to file)
08/02/2018	Exhibits lodged.	Respondents' Exhibit A to Memorandun in Opposition to Petition for Writ of Supersedeas
08/06/2018	Appellant's opening brief.	Plaintiff and Appellant: William Campisi, Jr. Pro Per (oversized - filed w/permission)

08/24/2018	Requested - extension of time.	Respondent's brief. Requested for 11/05/2018 By 61 Day(s)
08/24/2018	Granted - extension of time.	Respondent's brief. Due on 11/05/2018 By 61 Day(s)
09/10/2018	Order denying petition filed.	The petition for writ of supersedeas and accompanying stay request are DENIED.
11/02/2018	Requested - extension of time.	Respondent's brief. Requested for 12/05/2018 By 30 Day(s)
11/02/2018	Granted - extension of time.	Respondent's brief. Due on 12/05/2018 By 30 Day(s)
		*** No further extension requests are likely to be granted. ***

Click here to request automatic e-mail notifications about this case.

Careers | Contact Us | Accessibility | Public Access to Records | Terms of Use | © 2018 Judicial Council of California Privacy